



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1124/2024**

SANOFI & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Aarti Aggarwal & Ms.
V. Mohini, Advs. (through
VC)

versus

SANOFI JAZZ INTERNATIONAL PVT LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

02.05.2025

%

Learned P.O is on leave today.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on the date already
fixed i.e. **05.05.2025**.

Reader a/w

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 2, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any