



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1124/2024, I.A. 48381/2024-Stay**

SANOFI & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Aarti Aggarwal and Ms. V.
Mohini, Advocates

versus

SANOFI JAZZ INTERNATIONAL PVT LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

05.05.2025

%

1. As per order dated 06.02.2025 the defendant, despite being duly served *via* email on 13.12.2024 and *via* courier on 14.12.2024 has neither put in appearance nor has filed the written statement. The same is the position today as well.
2. Accordingly, the right of the defendant to file written statement is closed and the defendant is proceeded *ex-parte*.
3. Renotify for admission/ denial of document before the learned Joint Registrar on 07.07.2025.
4. Interim orders, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MAY 5, 2025/So

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 07/05/2025 at 14:30:10