



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1124/2024**

SANOFI & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Aarti Aggarwal & Ms.
V. Mohini, Advs.
(M- 9818386010)

versus

SANOFI JAZZ INTERNATIONAL PVT LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

07.07.2025

%

The defendant is ex-parte, vide order of the Hon'ble Court dated 05.05.2025.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submitted that she has filed an application of summary judgement which is listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.07.2025.

Accordingly, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on **10.07.2025.**

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 7, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any