



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1124/2024, I.A. 48381/2024 & I.A. 16032/2025**
SANOFI & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Udayvir Rana, Advocate.

versus

SANOFI JAZZ INTERNATIONAL PVT LTD.Defendant
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER
08.10.2025

%

1. The learned Counsel for the Plaintiff submits that the main arguing Counsel is in some personal difficulty and requests for an adjournment.
2. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Plaintiff, list on 22.01.2026.

TEJAS KARIA, J

OCTOBER 8, 2025/sms