



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1124/2024**

SANOFI & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Aarti Aggarwal & Ms.
V. Mohini, Advs. (through
VC)

versus

SANOFI JAZZ INTERNATIONAL PVT LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

01.12.2025

%

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on the date already
fixed i.e. **22.01.2026**.

**IA No. 29870/2025 (By plaintiffs u/s 151 CPC for issuance of
fresh notice in IA No. 16032/2025)**

PF not filed on time by the plaintiff and an opportunity has
been sought to file the PF again by the plaintiff. In view of the order
of the Hon'ble Court dated 10.07.2025, issue fresh notice of the IA
No. 16032/2025 to the defendant, subject to the filing of PF and
reply, if any be filed within four week of service and rejoinder, if any
within two weeks, thereafter, steps to be taken within three days.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 1, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any