



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1124/2024 & I.As. 48381/2024, 16032/2025,
29870/2025
SANOFI & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Aarti Aggarwal and Ms. V.
Mohini, Advocates

versus

SANOFI JAZZ INTERNATIONAL PVT LTD.Defendant
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

% **ORDER**
22.01.2026

List on 10.03.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 22, 2026/AK